In October 2008, we entered into a two-year interest rate swap agreement for a total notional amount of $75 million. Under the interest
rate swap agreement, we will pay a fixed interest rate of 2.985% and receive a floating rate based on the prevailing three-month LIBOR.

   While hedging activities may mitigate our exposure to adverse fluctuations in interest rates, certain hedging transactions that we may enter
into in the future, such as interest rate swap agreements, may also limit our ability to participate in the benefits of lower interest rates with
respect to our portfolio investments.

   Based on our December 31, 2009 balance sheet, the following table shows the impact on net income of base rate changes in interest rates
assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure and reflecting the effect of our interest rate swap agreement described above
and in Note 10 of the consolidated financial statements (in millions):

   Based on our December 31, 2008 balance sheet, the following table shows the impact on net income of base rate changes in interest rates
assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing

82

Basis Point Change
Interest
Income

Interest
Expense

Net
Income

Up 300 basis points   $ 17.6   $ 26.8   $ (9.2 )
Up 200 basis points   $ 11.2   $ 17.9   $ (6.7 )
Up 100 basis points   $ 5.6   $ 8.9   $ (3.3 )
Down 100 basis points   $ (2.1 ) $ (6.2 ) $ 4.1
Down 200 basis points   $ (3.1 ) $ (12.4 ) $ 9.3
Down 300 basis points   $ (4.1 ) $ (18.6 ) $ 14.5

structure and reflecting the effect of our interest rate swap agreement described above and in Note 10 of the consolidated financial statements
(in millions):

Item 8.   Financial Statements And Supplementary Data

   See the Index to Consolidated Financial Statements.

Item 9.   Changes In And Disagreements With Accountants On Accounting And Financial Disclosure

   None.

Item 9A.   Controls And Procedures

   (a)   Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures.   The Company's management, with the participation of the Company's
President and Chief Financial Officer, has evaluated the effectiveness of the Company's disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in

[…]

conducted an evaluation of the effectiveness of the Company's internal control over financial reporting based on the criteria established in
Internal Control—Integrated Framework issued by the Committee of Sponsoring Organizations of the Treadway Commission (COSO). Based
on the Company's evaluation under the framework in Internal Control—Integrated Framework , management concluded that the Company's
internal control over financial reporting was effective as of December 31, 2009. The Company's internal control over financial reporting as of
December 31, 2009, has been audited by our independent registered public accounting firm, KPMG LLP, as stated in its report titled "Report of
Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm" on page F-2.

   Because of its inherent limitations, internal control over financial reporting may not prevent or detect misstatements. Also, projections of
any evaluation of effectiveness to future periods are subject to the risk that controls may become inadequate because of changes in conditions,
or that the degree of compliance with the policies or procedures may deteriorate.

83

Basis Point Change
Interest
Income

Interest
Expense

Net
Income

Up 300 basis points   $ 21.4   $ 25.0   $ (3.6 )
Up 200 basis points   $ 14.2   $ 16.7   $ (2.5 )
Up 100 basis points   $ 7.1   $ 8.3   $ (1.2 )
Down 100 basis points   $ (6.2 ) $ (8.3 ) $ 2.1
Down 200 basis points   $ (11.2 ) $ (15.1 ) $ 3.9
Down 300 basis points   $ (14.7 ) $ (17.0 ) $ 2.3

   (c)   Audit Report of the Registered Public Accounting Firm.   The Company's independent registered public accounting firm,
KPMG LLP, has issued an audit report on the effectiveness of the Company's internal control over financial reporting which is set forth under
the heading "Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm" on page F-2.

   (d)   Changes in Internal Control over Financial Reporting.   There have been no changes in our internal control over financial
reporting (as defined in Rules 13a-15(f) and 15d-15(f) of the Exchange Act) during our most recently completed fiscal quarter, that have